# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUAKI OKATO	06/30/2015
TOMOMICHI NIHEI	06/12/2015
HIDEO SASAOKA	06/12/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	11-3, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1058716	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14443929

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (855)221-0917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-906-8680

Email: EBURGESS@DYKEMA.COM Correspondent Name: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1300 | STREET, NW Address Line 2: SUITE 300 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67038-007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD H. TUSHIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard H. Tushin/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=67038007Assignment#page1.tif source=67038007Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503389628 REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0595

Atty Dkt. 67038-007

#### Joint

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS we, Kazuaki Okato, Tomomichi Nihei and Hideo
Sasaoka, all of 17-3. Isoura-cho. Niihama-shi. Ehime 7920002.

Japan, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled Coated Nickel Hydroxide Powder for Alkali Secondary

Battery Positive Electrode Active Material and Method of

Producing Same, filed May 19, 2015, Serial No. 14/443,929:

AND WHEREAS <u>Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.</u>, of <u>11-3</u>, <u>Shimbashi 5-chome</u>, <u>Minato-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 1058716</u>, <u>Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.** its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said

1 of 2

DC01\416058.I ID\RHT - 067038\0007 Invention to said <u>Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of **DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

01.30,20/5	<u> Naguaki Matr</u>
Date:	Name: <b>Kazuaki Okato</b>
06.12.20/6	<i>Tomonicki <u>Niksi</u></i>
Date:	Name: Tomomichi Nihei
06-12.2015	<u>Nidra Sasaoka</u>
Date:	Name: Hidao Sasaoka

2 of 2

DC01\416058.1 ID\RHT - 067038\0007

**RECORDED: 07/13/2015**